# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Semiconductor (Texas), Inc.	Cyrix Corporation	09/20/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	2900 Semiconductor Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2186939	VIRTUAL SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)369-8788

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-369-7640

vdevitt@thelenreid.com Email: Correspondent Name: Veronica Colby Devitt Address Line 1: 101 Second Street

**Suite 1800** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 814644-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Veronica Colby Devitt

Total Attachments: 2

source=NSTX\_Assign1#page1.tif source=NSTX\_Assign2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0720**

900006141

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cyrix Corporation, by a change of name to National Semiconductor (Texas), Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the VIRTUAL SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE trademark and U.S. Registration No. 2,186,939 therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, National Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a business address at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara, California 95051 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, effective nunc pro tunc as of September 20, 2001, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and all causes of action relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this // kday of MARCH , 2004.

> Cyrix Corporation, by change of name to National Semiconductor (Texas), Inc.

Printed Name: John M. Clark III

Title: Vice President & Secretary

ŧ

FAX NO.

STATE OF California ) ss. COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss.

On March 11, 2004, before me, Frances J. M. Qualler, Notary Public personally appeared John M. Clark, III — , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he see executed the same in (his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand an official seal.

Frances L. M. Ginallen Notary Public

(SEAL)



SF#833432 v1

RECORDED: 03/12/2004

2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0722